
Red Dragon Rally 2015
Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 00.41.48 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
33 James Christopher WilliamsDai Roberts Ford KA 00.46.58 1
19 Brian McGuinness Ian Harden Vauxhall Corsa 00.48.06 2
21 Gary Barlow Nick Chapman Vauxhall Corsa 00.49.02 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
10 Thomas TC Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI 00.46.25 1
11 Neville Hudd Adrian May Vauxhall Nova 00.48.19 2
29 Keaton Allen Elgan Davies Peugeot 205 GTI 00.50.48 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
4 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort MKII 00.43.57 1
9 Ben Friend Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort MKII 00.45.02 2
25 Daniel Bedington Jonathan Cater Ford Escort MKII 00.46.00 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
26 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW E30 00.46.03 1
14 Trev Baynham Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort 00.46.26 2
20 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 00.49.45 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
8 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 00.46.34 1
23 John Baker Ian Jones Ford Escort 00.48.38 2

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo X 00.43.11 1
27 Scott Partridge Chris Ridge Subaru Impreza 00.47.36 2

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
12 Richard Barrow Andrew Richards Subaru Impreza 0.46.14 1
30 Daniel Moss Sam Allen Subaru Impreza 0.46.37 2
24 Dai Bowen Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 0.46.45 3

Nick Bradbury Award No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
Fastest time stage 5 2 Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 0.14.31 1

Rclean Best No. Driver Make & Model
Turned out 25 Daniel Bedington Ford Escort MKII
car
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 8 08.12 05.31 08.06 05.28 14.31 00.00 00.41.48 1
3 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo X 7 08.17 05.38 08.17 05.46 15.13 00.00 00.43.11 2 1
4 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort MKII 3 08.37 05.55 08.39 05.45 15.01 00.00 00.43.57 3 1
9 Ben Friend Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort MKII 3 08.42 06.26 08.47 05.51 15.16 00.00 00.45.02 4 2
25 Daniel Bedington Jonathan Cater Ford Escort MKII 3 09.06 05.56 08.54 06.09 15.55 00.00 00.46.00 5 3
26 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW E30 4 08.54 05.53 08.46 06.23 16.07 00.00 00.46.03 6 1
12 Richard Barrow Andrew Richards Subaru Impreza 8 09.14 06.08 08.52 06.03 15.57 00.00 00.46.14 7 1
10 Thomas TC Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI 2 08.49 06.05 09.11 06.01 16.19 00.00 00.46.25 8 1
14 Trev Baynham Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort 4 09.15 06.07 09.02 06.07 15.55 00.00 00.46.26 9 2
8 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 6 09.00 06.12 09.06 06.06 16.10 00.00 00.46.34 10 1
30 Daniel Moss Sam Allen Subaru Impreza 8 09.03 06.02 09.10 06.08 16.14 00.00 00.46.37 11 2
24 Dai Bowen Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 8 09.17 06.14 09.03 06.15 15.56 00.00 00.46.45 12 3
33 James Christopher WDai Roberts Ford KA 1 09.17 06.15 09.02 06.15 16.09 00.00 00.46.58 13 1
27 Scott Partridge Chris Ridge Subaru Impreza 7 09.24 06.19 09.08 06.23 16.22 00.00 00.47.36 14 2
19 Brian McGuinness Ian Harden Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.19 06.31 09.12 06.23 16.41 00.00 00.48.06 15 2
11 Neville Hudd Adrian May Vauxhall Nova 2 09.18 06.23 09.32 06.25 16.41 00.00 00.48.19 16 2
23 John Baker Ian Jones Ford Escort 6 09.33 06.18 09.24 06.22 17.01 00.00 00.48.38 17 2
21 Gary Barlow Nick Chapman Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.24 06.19 09.23 06.19 17.37 00.00 00.49.02 18 3
16 Paul Bonas Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 8 09.16 06.00 09.05 06.06 19.00 00.00 00.49.27 19 4
20 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 09.17 06.45 09.49 06.32 17.22 00.00 00.49.45 20 3
18 Clive Anstey Tim Currie Proton Satria 1 09.44 06.59 09.31 06.25 17.11 00.00 00.49.50 21 4
29 Keaton Allen Elgan Davies Peugeot 205 GTI 2 09.29 06.28 10.25 06.54 17.32 00.00 00.50.48 22 3
31 Keegan Rees Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micra 1 10.06 06.46 09.51 06.53 17.18 00.00 00.50.54 23 5
32 Martin Thayne James Phillips Suzuki Swift 2 10.17 06.46 10.09 06.51 17.37 00.00 00.51.40 24 4
28 Hugh Evans Kevin Ellis Triumph TR8 4 10.03 06.54 10.05 06.54 18.01 00.00 00.51.57 25 4
39 David Segal Seyyan John Ford Escort MkI 3 10.14 06.49 10.37 07.28 19.50 00.00 00.54.58 26 4
35 Paul Davies Danielle Davies Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 3 10.25 06.43 10.44 07.09 20.22 00.00 00.55.23 27 5
37 Mark Baldwin Mitchell Baldwin Ford Escort 4 11.23 07.34 11.33 08.14 20.09 00.00 00.58.53 28 5
36 Ryan Sainty Peredur Wyn Davies Volkswagen Lupo 1 11.59 08.07 11.29 07.56 20.36 00.00 01.00.07 29 6
6 Andy Davies Dale Bowen Subaru Impreza 7 08.11 05.31 08.09 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Rory Hall Will Rogers Subaru Impreza 7 08.35 05.54 08.35 05.46 00.00 00.00 Retired
15 Andrew Jones Max Freeman Ford Escort 6 08.45 05.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Roger Platt Peter Gilbert Ford Fiesta R2 2 10.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
22 Andy Turner Steve Davey Subaru Impreza RWD 4 09.40 06.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 Alex Bane Siobhan Pugh Nissan Micra 1 10.48 07.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
38 Dominic Barnes Steve Eggington VW 1 10.23 06.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1 Osian Pryce Dale Furniss Citroen DS3 MAX 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start
5 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Final Results in car order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Osian Pryce Dale Furniss Citroen DS3 MAX 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start
2 Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 8 08.12 05.31 08.06 05.28 14.31 00.00 00.41.48 1
3 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo X 7 08.17 05.38 08.17 05.46 15.13 00.00 00.43.11 2 1
4 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort MKII 3 08.37 05.55 08.39 05.45 15.01 00.00 00.43.57 3 1
5 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start
6 Andy Davies Dale Bowen Subaru Impreza 7 08.11 05.31 08.09 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Rory Hall Will Rogers Subaru Impreza 7 08.35 05.54 08.35 05.46 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 6 09.00 06.12 09.06 06.06 16.10 00.00 00.46.34 10 1
9 Ben Friend Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort MKII 3 08.42 06.26 08.47 05.51 15.16 00.00 00.45.02 4 2
10 Thomas TC Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI 2 08.49 06.05 09.11 06.01 16.19 00.00 00.46.25 8 1
11 Neville Hudd Adrian May Vauxhall Nova 2 09.18 06.23 09.32 06.25 16.41 00.00 00.48.19 16 2
12 Richard Barrow Andrew Richards Subaru Impreza 8 09.14 06.08 08.52 06.03 15.57 00.00 00.46.14 7 1
14 Trev Baynham Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort 4 09.15 06.07 09.02 06.07 15.55 00.00 00.46.26 9 2
15 Andrew Jones Max Freeman Ford Escort 6 08.45 05.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
16 Paul Bonas Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 8 09.16 06.00 09.05 06.06 19.00 00.00 00.49.27 19 4
17 Roger Platt Peter Gilbert Ford Fiesta R2 2 10.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
18 Clive Anstey Tim Currie Proton Satria 1 09.44 06.59 09.31 06.25 17.11 00.00 00.49.50 21 4
19 Brian McGuinness Ian Harden Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.19 06.31 09.12 06.23 16.41 00.00 00.48.06 15 2
20 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 09.17 06.45 09.49 06.32 17.22 00.00 00.49.45 20 3
21 Gary Barlow Nick Chapman Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.24 06.19 09.23 06.19 17.37 00.00 00.49.02 18 3
22 Andy Turner Steve Davey Subaru Impreza RWD 4 09.40 06.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
23 John Baker Ian Jones Ford Escort 6 09.33 06.18 09.24 06.22 17.01 00.00 00.48.38 17 2
24 Dai Bowen Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 8 09.17 06.14 09.03 06.15 15.56 00.00 00.46.45 12 3
25 Daniel Bedington Jonathan Cater Ford Escort MKII 3 09.06 05.56 08.54 06.09 15.55 00.00 00.46.00 5 3
26 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW E30 4 08.54 05.53 08.46 06.23 16.07 00.00 00.46.03 6 1
27 Scott Partridge Chris Ridge Subaru Impreza 7 09.24 06.19 09.08 06.23 16.22 00.00 00.47.36 14 2
28 Hugh Evans Kevin Ellis Triumph TR8 4 10.03 06.54 10.05 06.54 18.01 00.00 00.51.57 25 4
29 Keaton Allen Elgan Davies Peugeot 205 GTI 2 09.29 06.28 10.25 06.54 17.32 00.00 00.50.48 22 3
30 Daniel Moss Sam Allen Subaru Impreza 8 09.03 06.02 09.10 06.08 16.14 00.00 00.46.37 11 2
31 Keegan Rees Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micra 1 10.06 06.46 09.51 06.53 17.18 00.00 00.50.54 23 5
32 Martin Thayne James Phillips Suzuki Swift 2 10.17 06.46 10.09 06.51 17.37 00.00 00.51.40 24 4
33 James Christopher WDai Roberts Ford KA 1 09.17 06.15 09.02 06.15 16.09 00.00 00.46.58 13 1
34 Alex Bane Siobhan Pugh Nissan Micra 1 10.48 07.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
35 Paul Davies Danielle Davies Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 3 10.25 06.43 10.44 07.09 20.22 00.00 00.55.23 27 5
36 Ryan Sainty Peredur Wyn Davies Volkswagen Lupo 1 11.59 08.07 11.29 07.56 20.36 00.00 01.00.07 29 6
37 Mark Baldwin Mitchell Baldwin Ford Escort 4 11.23 07.34 11.33 08.14 20.09 00.00 00.58.53 28 5
38 Dominic Barnes Steve Eggington VW 1 10.23 06.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 David Segal Seyyan John Ford Escort MkI 3 10.14 06.49 10.37 07.28 19.50 00.00 00.54.58 26 4
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Final Results by class

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

33 James Christopher WDai Roberts Ford KA 1 09.17 06.15 09.02 06.15 16.09 00.00 00.46.58 13 1
19 Brian McGuinness Ian Harden Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.19 06.31 09.12 06.23 16.41 00.00 00.48.06 15 2
21 Gary Barlow Nick Chapman Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.24 06.19 09.23 06.19 17.37 00.00 00.49.02 18 3
18 Clive Anstey Tim Currie Proton Satria 1 09.44 06.59 09.31 06.25 17.11 00.00 00.49.50 21 4
31 Keegan Rees Rhys Stoneman Nissan Micra 1 10.06 06.46 09.51 06.53 17.18 00.00 00.50.54 23 5
36 Ryan Sainty Peredur Wyn Davies Volkswagen Lupo 1 11.59 08.07 11.29 07.56 20.36 00.00 01.00.07 29 6
34 Alex Bane Siobhan Pugh Nissan Micra 1 10.48 07.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
38 Dominic Barnes Steve Eggington VW 1 10.23 06.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

10 Thomas TC Lloyd Sherryn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI 2 08.49 06.05 09.11 06.01 16.19 00.00 00.46.25 8 1
11 Neville Hudd Adrian May Vauxhall Nova 2 09.18 06.23 09.32 06.25 16.41 00.00 00.48.19 16 2
29 Keaton Allen Elgan Davies Peugeot 205 GTI 2 09.29 06.28 10.25 06.54 17.32 00.00 00.50.48 22 3
32 Martin Thayne James Phillips Suzuki Swift 2 10.17 06.46 10.09 06.51 17.37 00.00 00.51.40 24 4
17 Roger Platt Peter Gilbert Ford Fiesta R2 2 10.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

4 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort MKII 3 08.37 05.55 08.39 05.45 15.01 00.00 00.43.57 3 1
9 Ben Friend Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort MKII 3 08.42 06.26 08.47 05.51 15.16 00.00 00.45.02 4 2
25 Daniel Bedington Jonathan Cater Ford Escort MKII 3 09.06 05.56 08.54 06.09 15.55 00.00 00.46.00 5 3
39 David Segal Seyyan John Ford Escort MkI 3 10.14 06.49 10.37 07.28 19.50 00.00 00.54.58 26 4
35 Paul Davies Danielle Davies Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 3 10.25 06.43 10.44 07.09 20.22 00.00 00.55.23 27 5
5 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Final Results by class

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

26 Andrew Fox Jamie-Lee Fox BMW E30 4 08.54 05.53 08.46 06.23 16.07 00.00 00.46.03 6 1
14 Trev Baynham Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort 4 09.15 06.07 09.02 06.07 15.55 00.00 00.46.26 9 2
20 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 09.17 06.45 09.49 06.32 17.22 00.00 00.49.45 20 3
28 Hugh Evans Kevin Ellis Triumph TR8 4 10.03 06.54 10.05 06.54 18.01 00.00 00.51.57 25 4
37 Mark Baldwin Mitchell Baldwin Ford Escort 4 11.23 07.34 11.33 08.14 20.09 00.00 00.58.53 28 5
22 Andy Turner Steve Davey Subaru Impreza RWD 4 09.40 06.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
1 Osian Pryce Dale Furniss Citroen DS3 MAX 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Start

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

8 Dorian Evans Chris Williams Ford Escort MKII 6 09.00 06.12 09.06 06.06 16.10 00.00 00.46.34 10 1
23 John Baker Ian Jones Ford Escort 6 09.33 06.18 09.24 06.22 17.01 00.00 00.48.38 17 2
15 Andrew Jones Max Freeman Ford Escort 6 08.45 05.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

3 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo X 7 08.17 05.38 08.17 05.46 15.13 00.00 00.43.11 2 1
27 Scott Partridge Chris Ridge Subaru Impreza 7 09.24 06.19 09.08 06.23 16.22 00.00 00.47.36 14 2
6 Andy Davies Dale Bowen Subaru Impreza 7 08.11 05.31 08.09 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Rory Hall Will Rogers Subaru Impreza 7 08.35 05.54 08.35 05.46 00.00 00.00 Retired

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 8 08.12 05.31 08.06 05.28 14.31 00.00 00.41.48 1
12 Richard Barrow Andrew Richards Subaru Impreza 8 09.14 06.08 08.52 06.03 15.57 00.00 00.46.14 7 1
30 Daniel Moss Sam Allen Subaru Impreza 8 09.03 06.02 09.10 06.08 16.14 00.00 00.46.37 11 2
24 Dai Bowen Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 8 09.17 06.14 09.03 06.15 15.56 00.00 00.46.45 12 3
16 Paul Bonas Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 8 09.16 06.00 09.05 06.06 19.00 00.00 00.49.27 19 4
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Fastest stage times

Pos. Car No. Stage 1 Pos. Car No. Stage 2 Pos. Car No. Stage 3 Pos. Car No. Stage 4 Pos. Car No. Stage 5
1 6 08.11 1 6 05.31 1 2 08.06 1 2 05.28 1 2 14.31
2 2 08.12 2 2 05.31 2 6 08.09 2 4 05.45 2 4 15.01
3 3 08.17 3 3 05.38 3 3 08.17 3 7 05.46 3 3 15.13
4 7 08.35 4 26 05.53 4 7 08.35 4 3 05.46 4 9 15.16
5 4 08.37 5 7 05.54 5 4 08.39 5 9 05.51 5 14 15.55
6 9 08.42 6 15 05.55 6 26 08.46 6 10 06.01 6 25 15.55
7 15 08.45 7 4 05.55 7 9 08.47 7 12 06.03 7 24 15.56
8 10 08.49 8 25 05.56 8 12 08.52 8 8 06.06 8 12 15.57
9 26 08.54 9 16 06.00 9 25 08.54 9 16 06.06 9 26 16.07
10 8 09.00 10 30 06.02 10 14 09.02 10 14 06.07 10 33 16.09
11 30 09.03 11 10 06.05 11 33 09.02 11 30 06.08 11 8 16.10
12 25 09.06 12 14 06.07 12 24 09.03 12 25 06.09 12 30 16.14
13 12 09.14 13 12 06.08 13 16 09.05 13 33 06.15 13 10 16.19
14 14 09.15 14 8 06.12 14 8 09.06 14 24 06.15 14 27 16.22
15 16 09.16 15 24 06.14 15 27 09.08 15 21 06.19 15 11 16.41
16 20 09.17 16 33 06.15 16 30 09.10 16 23 06.22 16 19 16.41
17 24 09.17 17 22 06.18 17 10 09.11 17 26 06.23 17 23 17.01
18 33 09.17 18 23 06.18 18 19 09.12 18 27 06.23 18 18 17.11
19 11 09.18 19 21 06.19 19 21 09.23 19 19 06.23 19 31 17.18
20 19 09.19 20 27 06.19 20 23 09.24 20 11 06.25 20 20 17.22
21 21 09.24 21 11 06.23 21 18 09.31 21 18 06.25 21 29 17.32
22 27 09.24 22 9 06.26 22 11 09.32 22 20 06.32 22 21 17.37
23 29 09.29 23 29 06.28 23 20 09.49 23 32 06.51 23 32 17.37
24 23 09.33 24 19 06.31 24 31 09.51 24 31 06.53 24 28 18.01
25 22 09.40 25 35 06.43 25 28 10.05 25 28 06.54 25 16 19.00
26 18 09.44 26 20 06.45 26 32 10.09 26 29 06.54 26 39 19.50
27 17 10.03 27 31 06.46 27 29 10.25 27 35 07.09 27 37 20.09
28 28 10.03 28 32 06.46 28 39 10.37 28 39 07.28 28 35 20.22
29 31 10.06 29 39 06.49 29 35 10.44 29 36 07.56 29 36 20.36
30 39 10.14 30 38 06.53 30 36 11.29 30 37 08.14
31 32 10.17 31 28 06.54 31 37 11.33
32 38 10.23 32 18 06.59
33 35 10.25 33 34 07.28
34 34 10.48 34 37 07.34
35 37 11.23 35 36 08.07
36 36 11.59
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Red Dragon Rally 2015
Position Chart

Pos. Car No. Car No. Car No. Car No. Car No.
1 6 6 2 2 2
2 2 2 6 3 3
3 3 3 3 7 4
4 7 7 7 4 9
5 4 4 4 9 25
6 9 15 26 26 26
7 15 26 9 25 12
8 10 10 25 10 10
9 26 25 10 12 14
10 8 30 12 30 8
11 30 9 30 8 30
12 25 8 8 16 24
13 12 16 16 14 33
14 14 14 14 33 27
15 16 12 24 24 19
16 20 24 33 27 11
17 24 33 27 21 23
18 33 11 19 19 21
19 11 21 21 23 16
20 19 27 11 11 20
21 21 19 23 20 18
22 27 23 20 18 29
23 29 29 18 29 31
24 23 22 29 31 32
25 22 20 31 28 28
26 18 18 28 32 39
27 17 31 32 35 35
28 28 28 39 39 37
29 31 32 35 37 36
30 39 39 37 36
31 32 35 36
32 38 38
33 35 34
34 34 37
35 37 36
36 36
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